Administrative expenses (1,037,719) (938,454) (770,844) 10.6% 34.6%
Operating income 858,802 515,193 607,889 66.7% 41.3%
Income (Loss) from equity investments 38,857 25,396 28,992 53.0% 34.0%
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (13,551) (13,725) (9,521) -1.3% 42.3%
Other Income/Expenses (23,830) (4,062) (6,338) 486.7% 276.0%
Income tax and Minimum Presumed Tax (299,580) (267,339) (203,648) 12.1% 47.1%
Net income for the period 560,698 255,463 417,374 119.5% 34.3%
Net income per share (2) 1.04 0.48 0.78 119.5% 34.3%
Net income per ADS (3) 3.13 1.43 2.33 119.5% 34.3%

(1) Exchange rate: AR$ 5,7915 Ps = 1USD
(2) Assumes 536,877,850 ordinary shares
(3) Each ADS represents three ordinary shares

BBVA Francés reached net income in the third quarter of 2013 of AR$ 560.7 million, accumulating AR$
1,160 million in the first nine months of the year.

The result for the quarter includes a gain for the variation in public bonds valuations partially offset by

a higher effective income tax rate due to the sale of part of the Bonar XIV portfolio.

In recurring terms, net income for the period was AR$ 507.7 million

The following �pro forma� table presents the non-recurring earnings.

Condensed Income Statement PROFORMA

09-30-13

in thousands of pesos Recurring results
Non recurring

Income
Total
results

Net Financial Income 1,241,038 79,743 1,320,781

Edgar Filing: BBVA BANCO FRANCES SA - Form 6-K

10

Provision for loan losses (102,888) �  (102,888)
Net income from services 678,628 �  678,628
Administrative expenses (1,037,719) �  (1,037,719)
Operating income 779,059 79,743 858,802
Income (loss) from equity investments 38,857 �  38,857
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (13,551) �  (13,551)
Other Income/Expenses (23,830) �  (23,830)
Income tax and Minimum Presumed Tax (272,794) (26,786) (299,580)
Net income for the period 507,742 52,956 560,698

- 4 -

Edgar Filing: BBVA BANCO FRANCES SA - Form 6-K

11

In order to standardize the comparison with previous quarters, the analysis of the variations is made in terms of
recurring results.

Condensed Income Statement PROFORMA Quarter ended
r% quarter ended 09-30-13

vs quarter ended
in thousands of pesos 09-30-13 06-30-13 09-30-12 06-30-13 09-30-12
Net Financial Income 1,241,038 1,100,175 927,636 12.8% 33.8%
Provision for loan losses (102,888) (114,533) (78,718) -10.2% 30.7%
Net income from services 678,628 607,768 474,675 11.7% 43.0%
Administrative expenses (1,037,719) (938,454) (770,844) 10.6% 34.6%